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GENERAL ARCHITECTURAL NOTES

ARCHITECTURAL SYMBOLS

1. DO NOT SCALE DRAWINGS. IF DIMENSIONS ARE IN QUESTION, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE
RESPONSIBLE FOR OBTAINING CLARIFICATION FROM THE ARCHITECT BEFORE PROCEEDING
WITH WORK.

2. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY ON SITE ALL EXISTING CONDITIONS, DIMENSIONS, AND
EQUIPMENT LOCATIONS. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY THE ARCHITECT PROMPTLY, IN
WRITING, IN THE EVENT OF ANY DISCREPANCIES.

3. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE 6” STUD WALLS FOR PLUMBING FIXTURES NOT LOCATED ON
A CHASE.

4. DOORS THAT ARE NOT DIMENSIONED SHALL BE LOCATED WITH HINGE SIDE 5 FROM PARTITION
INTERIOR CORNER.

5. PIPING AND CONDUIT LOCATED ABOVE GRADE AND INSIDE THE BUILDING SHALL BE
CONCEALED IN FURRED SPACES WITH THE EXCEPTION OF PIPING OR CONDIT LOCATED IN
EQUIPMENT ROOMS. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE TO PROVIDE FURRING FOR
PIPING OR CONDUIT INSTALLED IN FINISHED SPACES.

6. WHERE PARTITIONS OF VARIOUS LAYERS OF GYPSUM BOARD OR STRUCTURAL SHEATHING
PANELS, ETC., ARE TO BE ALIGNED WITH EACH OTHER, CONTRACTOR SHALL OFFSET STUDS AS
REQUIRED TO PROVIDE ALIGNMENT OF EXPOSED FACE OF GYPSUM BOARD.

7. WHERE MECHANICAL, ELECTRICAL, AND/OR PLUMBING ITEMS PENETRATE PARTITIONS, STUDS
SHALL BE BRACED AND FRAMED TO STRUCTURE AS REQUIRED TO PROVIDE ADEQUATE
SUPPORT. CONTRACTOR SHALL SEAL ALL PENETRATIONS TO PROVIDE FIRE, SMOKE, AND/OR
ACOUSTICAL ISOLATION OF SPACES WITH APPROPRIATE FIRE STOP MATERIAL FROM A SINGLE
MANUFACTURER, AND MAINTAIN ALL FIRE CODE REQUIREMENTS AS REQUIRED.

8. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY THAT ACCESS PANELS OF THE TYPE SPECIFIED ARE
INSTALLED IN WALLS AND NON-ACCESSIBLE CEILINGS WHERE SERVICE OR ADJUSTMENT TO
MECHANICAL, PLUMBING, OR ELECTRICAL ITEMS MAY BE REQUIRED. ACCESS PANELS SHALL
BE OF THE FIRE RATED TYPE EQUAL TO THE RATING OF THE WALL OR CEILING WHERE THEY
OCCUR AND PLACED AND SIZED TO ACCOMMODATE ALL SERVICE CLEARANCES INCLUDING
REPLACEMENT OF UNIT.

9. PAINT INSIDE OF METAL DUCTWORK FLAT BLACK WHERE VISIBLE THROUGH HVAC SUPPLY,
RETURN, AND TRANSFER GRILLES.

10. CAULK AT JUNCTURE OF INTERIOR FACES OF INTERIOR DOOR FRAMES, WINDOW FRAMES,
CASEWORK, AND MILLWORK WITH ADJACENT MATERIALS EVEN THOUGH JOINT MAY NOT BE
VISIBLE.

11. REFER TO ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS FOR GENERAL LOCATION OF SMOKE DETECTORS, FIRE
ALARM DEVICES, ETC. REFER TO INTERIORS DRAWINGS FOR SPECIFIC GUIDANCE ON
LOCATIONS OF WALL MOUNTES DEVICES AND FIXTURES.

12. PAINT EXPOSED ROOF MOUNTED EQUIPMENT, PIPING, ETC., IN A COLOR SELECTED BY THE
ARCHITECT, EXCEPT THOSE ITEMS WHICH ARE ALUMINUM OR STAINLESS STEEL.

13. THE COLOR OF BRAKE METAL SHALL MATCH THE COLOR OF THE ADJACENT STOREFRONT.

14. CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE ALL EMBEDMENTS AND PENETRATIONS OF CONCRETE
PRIOR TO CONCRETE PLACEMENT. ANY COSTS FOR REMEDIAL LOCATING OF REINFORCEMENT
BARS AND/OR POST TENSION CABLES AS WELL AS CORE DRILLING OR CUTTING OF CONCRETE
STRUCTURE AFTER CONCRETE IS IN PLACE SHALL BE AT CONTRACTOR’S EXPENSE.
CONTRACTOR SHALL SUBMIT DRAWINGS INDICATING DIMENSIONED LOCATIONS AND SIZES OF
PROPOSED CUT OPENINGS AND CORE DRILLED HOLES TO ARCHITECT FOR STRUCTURAL
REVIEW AND APPROVAL BY STRUCTURAL ENGINEER OF RECORD. CONTRACTOR SHALL
RECEIVE AUTHORIZATION IN WRITING FROM STRUCTURAL ENGINEER OF RECORD PRIOR TO
PROCEEDING WITH WORK.

EXISTING PN
COLUMN LINE DETAIL NUMBER
INTERIOR
C3Q A000 A1 £ EvaTION
DRAWING NUMBER
B2
COLUMN LINE

DETAIL NUMBER

ROOM IDENTIFIER

ROOM ACCESSIBLE UNIT

NAME G\’; TYPE A UNIT

@~ _,—— HEARING IMPAIRED UNIT
®)

(TYPE B UNITS ONLY)
TYPE B UNIT

DRAWING NUMBER

AREA ON HOLD

& DETAIL NUMBER
REVISION

101A DOOR NUMBER

WINDOW /
@ LOUVER

NUMBER

EXTERIOR ELEVATION
A-000

DRAWING NUMBER

SECTION
A-000

DETAIL NUMBER

3D VIEW REFERENCE

@A1|A-000

DRAWING NUMBER

20.000 LIFE SAFETY AREA TAG

\
200[100]~— AREA PREFIX /
TOTAL OCCUPTS.
LOAD (SF/PERSON) MODIFIER
PARTITION
EQUIPMENT NUMBER ~ TYPE @ R IO TYPE
FIRE
RATING
FURNITURE
NUMBER
DETAIL NUMBER
@ KEYNOTE NUMBER
(D) - DEMOLITION NOTE
(F)- FLOOR PLANNOTE  DRAWING NUMBER — W00
(C) - CEILING NOTE CALLOUT
(M) - MATERIAL FINISH P
DIMENSION TO '\ }
’ EDGE, FACE S
OF CONSTRUCTION -
DETAIL NUMBER
¢ DIMENSION TO
J#—  CENTERLINE
| OF CONSTRUCTION XX\ VIEW NAME

L)

QR-XX SCALE: 1/8 = 1'-0" ° g i
49 CG-1  CORNER GUARD {
REFERENCING SHEET

CURRENT SHEET

12/01/25

CONSTRUCTION
DOCUMENTS

NO.

DATE

DESCRIPTION

CEILING SYMBOLS

RECESSED TROFFER LIGHTING
FIXTURE

PARTITION PATTERNS - SEE TAG FOR RATING TYPE

'e) SUSPENDED/SURFACE MOUNTED
TROFFER LIGHTING FIXTURE

_____ EXISTING PARTITION TO BE —  2HOURRATED
DEMOLISHED
EXISTING PARTITION TO REMAIN — . 3HOURRATED
PARTITIONS NON-RATED — — — SMOKE BARRIER
1 HOUR RATED -~ = SMOKE PARTITION

WALL TAG RATING SYMBOLS

0:00:00:0 FIRE WALL - 3 HOUR <> FIRE PARTITION - 1 HOUR
0:00:0 FIRE WALL - 2 HOUR “S SMOKE BARRIER - 2 HOUR
“ FIRE BARRIER - 2 HOUR ‘S SMOKE BARRIER - 1 HOUR
O FIRE BARRIER - 1 HOUR <>S SMOKE PARTITION - 1 HOUR
S SMOKE PARTITION - 0 HOUR

PARTITION PREFIXES & MODIFIERS

SOUND ATTENUATION BLANKET

CEMENTITIOUS WALLBOARD (TYPICALLY AT STONE WALL FINISHES)

GLASS MATT TILE BACKER (TYPICALLY AT TILE WALL FINISHES)

LOOSE MASONRY FILL INSULATION

MOLD AND MOISTURE RESISTANT GYPSUM WALLBOARD
(TYPICALLY AT BATH WALLS AND CEILINGS)

EXTEND GYPSUM WALLBOARD 6" ABOVE THE FINISH CEILING

X Z2 m O O >

—&——  SURFACE MOUNTED

STRIP LIGHTING FIXTURE

O

RECESSED DOWNLIGHT FIXTURE

RECESSED WALL WASH LIGHTING
FIXTURE

O

TRACK / MONOPOINT LIGHTING
FIXTURE

SURFACE MOUNTED LIGHTING
FIXTURE

O A

\ PENDANT MOUNTED LIGHTING
-7 FIXTURE

«@»>  CEILING MOUNTED
EXIT SIGN

<@> WALL MOUNTED EXIT SIGN

CEILING MOUNTED
EMERGENCY EGRESS LIGHTING

WALL MOUNTED EMERGENCY
EGRESS LIGHTING

amwm CONTINUOUS COVE LIGHTING /

FIXTURE

CEILING FAN

OCCUPANCY SENSOR

=——=——— WALL MOUNTED STRIP
LIGHTING FIXTURE

WALL MOUNTED LIGHTING
FIXTURE (SCONCE)

WALL MOUNTED CLOCK

o KO

——= LINEARSUPPLY/
RETURN AIR DIFFUSER

SUPPLY AIR GRILLE

RETURN AIR GRILLE

w HEAT / EXHAUST FAN / LIGHTING
FIXTURE

[E] EXHAUST FAN

2} SPRINKLER HEAD

FK FIRE ALARM SPEAKER

0] FIRE ALARM STROBE

FIRE ALARM SPEAKER / STROBE

SMOKE DETECTOR

HEAT DETECTOR

1@ ©® 9

ACCESS PANEL

JUNCTION BOX

©

CAMERA

@ PA SPEAKER

CLG | HGT | CLG TYPE/HEIGHT

FIN_|FIN NOJ FINISH / FINISH NUMBER

MATERIAL SYMBOLS

e | e e
[[=I=I=I=ll| EARTH

SAND

GRAVEL

CAST IN PLACE /
PRECAST CONCRETE

CONCRETE MASONRY UNIT

BRICK

/s /s
/7 g 7/, g
I s STONE

/

STEEL

ALUMINUM

BRASS/BRONZE/COPPER

GLASS

>< CONTINUOUS WOOD (LUMBER)

INTERRUPTED WOOD (BLOCKING

FINISH WOOD

PLYWOOD
_ SEALANT / CAULK
JOINT FILLER

BATT INSULATION

POLYISOCYANURATE (ROOF)
INSULATION

EXTRUDED RIGID INSULATION

SPRAY ON FIREPROOFING
SPRAY ON INSULATION

ACOUSTICAL TILE
[TITITIITITIIITT] CERAMIC TILE
PLASTIC LAMINATE

(EEENANENENENENENNNE AN CARPET
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PROJECT CODE ANALYSIS

Name of Project
Project Number

Address:
Owner / Client

WATERFORD CAMPUS REDEVELOPMENT - STAGE 2 - MC / AL BUILDING
2021009

601 UNIVERSE BOULEVARD, JUNO BEACH, FLORIDA, 33408

LIFESPACE COMMUNITIES

SCOPE OF WORK

New construction of a three story building of Type II-A construction. The 40 unit home for memory care and
assisted living is to be located on a 15.97 acre site and be of concrete and metal framed non-combustible
construction. Exterior cladding materials include direct applied stucco and concrete tile roof.

LEAD PROFESSIONALS

THW Architect of Record
THW Project Manager
THW Project Architect

Structural Engineer
MEP & FP Engineer
Civil Engineer

Low Voltage

Food Service

Door Hardware

James Hudgins, Jr.
Ken Kite / lan Fralick

Bing Penry

Jezerinac Group, PLLC THW Consultant YES
Salas O'Brien THW Consultant YES
WGl THW Consultant NO

Salas O'Brien THW Consultant YES
SCOPOS Hosptality THW Consultant YES
Phillips - Langley & Assoc THW Consultant YES

APPLICABLE CODES

2023 - EIGHTH EDITION
2021 - EIGHTH EDITION
2023 - EIGHTH EDITION
2023 - EIGHTH EDITION
2023 - EIGHTH EDITION
2020 - EIGHTH EDITION

FLORIDA BUILDING CODE - BUILDING
FLORIDA FIRE PREVENTION CODE - NFPA 101
FLORIDA BUILDING CODE - MECHANICAL
FLORIDA BUILDING CODE - PLUMBING
FLORIDA BUILDING CODE - FUEL & GAS
FLORIDA ELECTRICAL CODE - NFPA 70

FIRE RESISTANCE RATINGS - FBC TABLE 601 (CONT.)

Fire Wall(s) Required?
Fire Wall Rating

Fire Barrier(s) Required?
Where Required?

Fire Barrier Rating:

NO
N/A HOUR

Y

SHAFT ENCLOSURES (2 HOUR)

LINEN COLLECTION > 100 SF
TRASH COLLECITON > 100 SF
LAUNDRY > 100SF
CORRIDOR WALLS
UNIT DEMISING WALLS

1 HOUR

ENERGY CODE NOTES

Minimum Interior Finish Classification for Sprinklered Bldg:

arwN

METHOD OF INTERNATIONAL ENERGY CONSERVATION CODE COMPLIANCE: ASHRAE 90.1

PRESCRIPTIVE

ROOF INSULATION ABOVE DECK TO BE R-25 C.I.

ROOF INSULATION AT ATTIC TO BE R-38.

ABOVE GRADE MASS WALLS TO BE R-5.7 C.I.
FENESTRATION VALUES TO BE AS FOLLOWS:

A. INSULATED HOLLOW METAL SWINGING DOORS: U-0.61
B. FIXED ALUMINUM WINDOWS: U-0.50 / SHGC 0.25

C. OPERABLE ALUMINUM WINDOWS: U-0.65/ SHGC 0.25
D. STOREFRONT ENTRY DOORS: U-1.10/ SHGC 0.25

PLUMBING FIXTURE COUNT SUMMARY

WATER CLOSETS - FEMALE
WATER CLOSETS - MALE
BATHTUBS/SHOWERS

LAVATORY - FEMALE
LAVATORY - MALE

DRINKING FOUNTAIN

SERVICE SINK

KITCHEN SINK

WASHER CONNECTION

Exit Enclosures FBC 803.11: I-1 A
Corridors FBC 803.11: I-1 B
Rooms and Enclosed Spaces FBC 803.11: I-1 B
FIRE PROTECTIVE SYSTEMS

Sprinklers YES

Standpipes YES

NFPA 13 YES

Fire Alarm YES

MEANS OF EGRESS - OCCUPANT LOAD 2023 FBC (1004.5)

2023 - EIGHTH EDITION

FLORIDA BUILDING CODE - ENERGY CONSERVATION

2023 - EIGHTH EDITION
2023 - EIGHTH EDITION

FLORIDA BUILDING CODE - ACCESSIBILITY
FLORIDA BUILDING CODE - TEST PROTOCOLS FOR HIGH VELOCITY HURRICANE ZONE

ZONING
Property Address: SECTION 33/ TOWNSHIP 41...
EAST PALM... EAST PALM BEACH COUNTY, FLORIDA
GPIN: 28-43-33-11-001-0000 (22281 / 1268 Records...
Property is Zoned: CO/PUD
Current Land Use: HDR
Proposed Use: HC
Proposed Use Permitted: YES
Conditional Use Required? NO*

*Board Approval is required for Sit

e Modifications but not for Condition Use

Site Acreage: 15.97 ACRES
Required Parking 353 SPACES
Required Accessible Parking 8 SPACES
Required Loading Spaces 4 SPACES
Proposed Parking 380 SPACES
Proposed Accessible Parking 8 SPACES
Proposed Loading Spaces 4 SPACES
Setbacks:
Front: 30 FEET * Proposed Setback Exceeds Minimum
Side: 10 FEET
Rear: 15 FEET
Right-of-Way: 100 FEET * Universe Boulevard No Changes
Buffer: 5 FEET * Varies Exceeds Minimums

Building Height Maximum

90/6 FEET / STORIES

Required Finish Floor Elevation: SEE CIVIL

Is Project (or portion) in 100-Year Floodplain? NO - ZONE X

Is Project (or portion) in Wetlands Area? NO

Impervious Surface Requirement? NO

BUILDING DATA IBC

Occupancy Classification: [-1 CONDITION 2
Accessory Use Classification: B

Separated or Non-Separated?
Occupancy Use?

NON-SEPARATED (508.3.3)
MEMORY CARE / ASSISTED LIVING

Accessory Use? BUSINESS
Special Use (Section 407)? NONE
Special Provisions (IBC 510)? NONE
BUILDING LIMITATIONS
Allowed Building Height: 65 FEET 4 FLOORS
Sprinkler Increase IBC: 20 FEET 1 FLOORS
Total Allowed Height IBC: 85 FEET 5 FLOORS
Actual Building Height: 38'-4 FEET 3 FLOORS
Allowable Area I-1 57,000
Actual Building Area:
Floor Existing (SF) New (SF) Sub-Total (SF)
FIRST LEVEL 0 SF 14845 SF 14845 SF
SECOND FLOOR 0 SF 14980 SF 14980 SF
THIRD FLOOR 0 SF 14133 SF 14133 SF
TOTAL 43,958 SF
CONSTRUCTION TYPE
FBC 2023 (Table 601) Type of Construction: [-A
FIRE RESISTANCE RATINGS - FBC TABLE 601
REQUIRED PROVIDED
Structural Frame: 1 HOUR 1 HOUR
Bearing Walls Exterior: 1 HOUR 1 HOUR
Bearing Walls Interior: 1 HOUR 1 HOUR
Non-Bearing Walls Exterior: 0 HOUR 0 HOUR
Non-Bearing Walls Interior: 0 HOUR 0 HOUR
Floor Construction: 1 HOUR 1 HOUR
Roof Construction: 1 HOUR 1 HOUR
Corridor Walls : 0.5 HOUR 1 HOUR
Resident Room Demising Walls: 0.5 HOUR 1 HOUR
Smoke Barriers: 1 HOUR 1 HOUR
Shaft Enclosures: (FBC 713.4) 1 HOUR 1 HOUR

FIRST FLOOR: OCCUPANTS
INSTITUTIONAL (I-1 CONDITION 2) 7790 SF x 120 Gross SF/Person = 65
ASSEMBLY (A-3) - UNCONCENTRATED 5260 SF x 15 Net SF/Person = 350
ASSEMBLY (F-1) - KITCHEN 548 SF x 100 Gross SF/Person = 6
Occupant Total 421
SECOND FLOOR: OCCUP...
INSTITUTIONAL (I-1 CONDITION 2) 9,964 SF x 120 Gross SF/Person = 84
ASSEMBLY (A-3) - UNCONCENTRATED 3,073 SF x 15 Gross SF/Person = 205
BUSINESS (B) 715 SF x 150 Gross SF/Person = 8
ASSEMBLY (F-1) - KITCHEN 531 SF x 100 Gross SF/Person = 6
Occupant Total 303
THIRD FLOOR: OCCUPANTS
INSTITUTIONAL (-1 CONDITION 2) 9,746 SF x 120 Gross SF/Pers... = 82
ASSEMBLY (A-3) - UNCONCENTRATED 4,281 SF x 15 Gross SF/Person = 286
BUSINESS (B) - OFFICES
Occupant Total 368
Building Occupant Load Total: 1092
MEANS OF EGRESS - EGRESS WDITH
FIRST FLOOR
Corridor/Door Width Required 421 Occupants x 0.2 Inch/Person = 84.2 INCHES
Actual Egress Provided 6 Doors x 33.5 Inches/Door = 201 INCHES
0 Doors x 67 Inches/Door = 0 INCHES
Total 201 INCHES
Stair Width Required 421 Occupants x 0.3 Inch/Person = 126.3 INCHES
Stair Width Provided 2 Stair x 48 Inches/Stair = 96 INCHES
SECOND FLOOR
Corridor/Door Width Required 303 Occupants x 0.2 Inch/Person = 60.6 INCHES
Actual Egress Provided 2 Doors x 33.5 Inches/Door = 67 INCHES
0 Doors x 67 Inches/Door = 0 INCHES
Total 67 INCHES
Stair Width Required 303 Occupants x 0.3 Inch/Person = 90.9 INCHES
Stair Width Provided 2 Stair x 48 Inches/Stair = 96 INCHES
THIRD FLOOR:
Corridor/Door Width Required 368 Occupants x 0.2 Inch/Person = 73.6 INCHES
Actual Egress Provided 2 Doors x 33.5 Inches/Door = 67 INCHES
0 Doors x 67 Inches/Door = 0 INCHES
Total 67 INCHES
Stair Width Required 368 Occupants x 0.3 Inch/Person = 110.4 INCHES
Stair Width Provided 2 Stair x 48 Inches/Stair = 96 INCHES
MEANS OF EGRESS - CAPACITY
Distance Limitations
Max Dead-End Corridor (1020.4) I-1 30 FEET
Max Travel Distance to Exit (1017.2) -1 250 FEET
Common Path of Egress Travel... -1 75 FEET
Exit Doors
Minimum Dimension (1010.1.1) 32"x80"
Maximum Leaf Width (1010.1.1) 48"
Minimum Clear Opening (1010.1.1) 32"
Corridors
Minimum Corridor Width (1020.2) 72"
Occupant Load of Less than 50 people (1020.2) 72"
ACCESSIBILITY
Number of Accessible Means of Egress: 2
Identify Accessible Means of Egress: Elevator YES
Horizontal Exit NO
Stairs YES

A

[///
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4 MOCK-UP PERSPECTIVE

PLUMBING FIXTURES PROVIDED] 10 | 10 | 10

[N
o
[y
)]
o
o
(Y
N

1 PLUMBING FIXTURES REQUIRED] 8 7 6 6 12 2 1 0 0
16,344 16 424 212 212
BLDG LEVEL | AREA (S.F.) | NO. UNITS | OCCUPANTS | FEMALE MALE

PLUMBING FIXTURES PROVIDED] 7 7 7 7 13 0 0 0 2

2 PLUMBING FIXTURES REQUIRED] 8 7 7 7 14 2 1 0 0
18,126 12 336 168 168
BLDG LEVEL | AREA (S.F.) | NO. UNITS | OCCUPANTS | FEMALE MALE

PLUMBING FIXTURES PROVIDED] 7 7 7 7 13 0 0 0 2

3 PLUMBING FIXTURES REQUIRED] 8 7 6 6 14 2 1 0 0
16,036 12 327 164 164
BLDG LEVEL | AREA (S.F.) | NO. UNITS | OCCUPANTS | FEMALE MALE

CONCRETE TILE ROOF o 102
GUTTER OVER j//
FASCIA BOARD

1-2".
DIRECT-APPLIED 7

STUCCO ON 8" CMU

3| - 0||

DECORATIVE SCREEN
(2'_0" X 4I_0|l)

METAL RAILING

- 4"

1

6! _ Oll

STUCCO TRIM PROFILE \:\_[

2'-0

ALUMINUM
STOREFRONT

11!_0"

AN AYAVAYAYAYAYAYAYA

3 MOCK-UP WALL - SIDE ELEVATION

1/4" = 10"

GENERAL MOCK-UP WALL NOTES

1. LOCATION OF MOCK-UP TO BE COORDINATED BETWEEN THE ARCHITECT AND THE
CONTRACTOR.

2. CONTRACTOR TO COORDINATE TEH DETAILS WITH CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS AND NOTIFY
ARCHITECT WHERE THERE ARE DISCREPANCIES.

3. MOCK-UP SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED IN TWO STAGES:
A. STAGE 1 - CONSTRUCT WALLS, FLASHING AND VAPOR BARRIERS, TO BE REVIEWED FOR
PERFORMANCE BY ARCHITECT.
B. STAGE 2 - APPLY WINDOWS AND FINISH MATERIALS, TO BE REVIEWED BY ARCHITECT.

4. IF AWATER-PROOFING CONSULTANT IS CONTRACTED ON THE PROJECT, CONTRACTOR SHALL
COORDINATE WITH CONSULTANT FOR WINDOW TESTING.

/ METAL COPING

L CONCRETE TILE ROOF

- | GUTTER OVER FASCIA
K / BOARD
(32}

|7 — 71— DIRECT-APPLIED
STUCCO OVER 8" CMU

' ALUMINUM WINDOW
(2'_0" X 4l_0l|)

METAL RAILING
STUCCO TRIM PROFILE

——— ALUMINUM STOREFRONT
(2'_0" X 6'_0")

=

2 MOCK-UP WALL - FRONT ELEVATION

1/ L 1!_0"

% STUCCO PROFILE BELOW
ALUMINUM WINDOW
10'- 8" /
METAL RAILING
1l - 4ll 2l - 8" I 1 - 8"
DECORATIVE SCREEN ‘ /
- A ol Ii |I i
—ﬂ' X
AN N
w =O| a) 2'_4" 3| -o"
. ' L l
DIRECT-APPLIED N AV SENCNCNENL
STUCCO ON 8" CMU -
N
ALUMINUM
STOREFRONT

1 MOCK-UP PLAN

1/4" = 10"
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po

6" —
EDGE OF | EDGE OF
SHOWER N wax. [\ / SHOWER
PROPOSED 3"7"2;,4 2 43 ——+ PROPOSED 24"
éﬂAB BAR g 6" GRAB BAR
Tz — Wiz o . I
o K o — ~— o
3l |- 2 " , 1|z
——— SECURITY SIGHTS (PEEPHOLES), | Pl ol e
IF PROVIDED SHALL BE LOCATED = 2|S g, 2|5 2|S 5
AT 44" MAX. A.F.F. FOR HANDICAP 3| . o|m 3|, |m o|m | T
/ UNITS AND 60" A.F.F. FOR ALL 2 I S <\ e 8
% / OTHERS. oo A0 oo
? ( LEVER TYPE DOOR HANDLE. SEE _ — = _
™I DOOR SCHEDULE FOR UNIT
/ ENTRY DOOR SPECIFICATIONS.
\Xf‘ io\\ SHOWER GRAB BAR BLOCKING (HEAD) SHOWER GRAB BAR BLOCKING SHOWER GRAB BAR BLOCKING (CONTROL)
Ve TN |- 1/2"=1-0" (ROLL-IN SHOWER WITHOUT SEAT) 1/2'=1-0" (ROLL-IN SHOWER WITHOUT SEAT) 1/2"=1-0" (ROLL-IN SHOWER WITHOUT SEAT)
/ \\%
- | X
;/ 5
~ 3 g & PROPOSED 18"
%/ >~ - Qf VERTICAL GRAB BAR
“* 24" 24"
~. EDGE OF MAX N - EDGE OF
TUB K . / TUB
PROPOSED 18 | 3% 1 » MAX ] g ,f3" % — PROPOSED 24"
B ¥ ¥ GRAB BAR
| |2 e ——% 2 0% S % :
e G 2,
=! 4 x
ENTRY DOOR VIEWER MOUNTING HEIGHTS - R : e 0% ;l;*ﬂ’ _
= (=] m
12"=1'-0" NS 8|2 N A 9|2 o ¥
© 2 % . j L P %n % [Sp}
™ Q \ Qo ™ \ ’
TUB GRAB BAR BLOCKING (HEAD) TUB GRAB BAR BLOCKING TUB GRAB BAR BLOCKING (CONTROL)
1/2"=1-0" (WITHOUT PERMANENT SEAT) 1/2"=1-0" (WITHOUT PERMANENT SEAT) 1/2"=1-0" (WITHOUT PERMANENT SEAT)
18"
15" 27"
| 13" 8", 33"
I 3 T 7
of AV ‘ 7 B PROPOSED 18" 18" PROPOSED 36"
& ‘ / VERTICAL GRAB BAR 3" 42" / GRAB BAR
Y % —— PROPOSED 42" ,‘ |
g PROPOSED 36" GRAB BAR -
s GRAB BAR R % %ﬁ ’ h%%%% 2
g o
SR I — 8 i =
% T HORIZONTAL 2X WOOD T | 5
BLOCKING SHOWN i
——— HORIZONTAL 2X WOOD ¢
— — f \\\ SHADED (TYP.) . BLOGKING SHOWN 3
® SHADED (TYP.)
" PROPOSED 42" GRAB BAR

CLOTHES HANGER —

ROD (TYP.)

LOWER ROD - IF — |

INDICATED

48" MAX FOR TYPE "A" UNITS

36"

/l
SHELVES & HANGER RODS - 72" MAX

| —— SHELVING

15" MIN.
AF.F

CLOSET SHELF/ROD MOUNTING HEIGHTS

1/2"=1'-Q"

GRAB BAR BLOCKING (STANDARD)

GRAB BAR BLOCKING (STANDARD)

GRAB BAR BLOCKING (STANDARD)

2= 12=10 2=
18" 18"
= - FULL HEIGHT
st 6 36" CLEAR WALL STUDS
18" 18"
I N _K =3 o PROPOSED FOLDING

—7

U |

| \
53/4"TO|, |
| CTR. BA |

|
\M
PROPOSED 36"

GRAB BAR

WALL OR ADJACENT FIXTURE
(MAY BE ON EITHER SIDE OR

BOTH SIDES OF W.C.

GRAB BAR

GRAB BAR BLOCKING (ALTERNATE)

1/2"=1'"-

Oll

)

I~ PROPOSED FOLDING

GRAB BAR. MOUNT AT
| 33" AF.F.
|

¥ sk

]

i

12'H1

23"

|
& |
|

| o

\

40"

WALL OR ADJACENT FIXTURE

_|153/4" TO|,
CTR. BA

(MAY BE ON EITHER SIDE OR
BOTH SIDES OF W.C.)

GRAB BAR BLOCKING (ALTERNATE)

1/2"=1'-0"
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LONGEST TRAVEL DISTANCE
TO A SMOKE DOOR: 111 FT.
ALLOWABLE: 250 FT.

LONGEST TRAVEL DISTANCE

@ 0.20 IN.JOCCUPANT
ALLOWABLE 167 OCCUPT.

G200 / SCALE: 1/16"=1-0" © |

' TO AN EXIT DOOR:  142FT.
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